

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 606/2018**
ALTICOR INC

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Pankhuri Malik, Proxy counsel

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Kuljeet Rawal, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.04.2018**

Witness not present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that learned counsel for plaintiff is out of station.

Adjournment not opposed. It is stated by learned counsel for defendant that they were intimated about today's adjournment so witness is not present today.

List the matter for cross examination of DW1 on date already fixed i.e. 18.4.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 17, 2018/gk