

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 606/2018**

ALTICOR INC

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankhuri Malik, Adv.

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kulveet Rawal, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.04.2018**

DW present.

It is submitted by learned proxy counsel for plaintiff that main counsel is not available in pre-lunch session as he is out of station and on the way to Delhi and likely to reach here at 2:00 PM. It is submitted by DW that due to some personal reason he is not available in post lunch session.

In these circumstances matter is adjourned.

List the matter for DE on 30th July, 2018 at 12:00 PM.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 18, 2018

pv