

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 606/2018**
ALTICOR INC

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Manish Biala, Advocate
versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Kuljeet Rawal, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **10.09.2018**

Matter is taken up at 12noon at joint request of learned counsel for parties.

Witness is not present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that main counsel for plaintiff is not available today to cross examine the witness as he will be held up in other cross examination of foreign witnesses before Local Commissioner in another matter titled 'Sugen Vs.A.Rao'.

Adjournment opposed. Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for DE on 5.10.18 at 2pm.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 10, 2018/gk