

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 606/2018**
ALTICOR INC

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Tusha Malhotra & ms.Rashi
Punia, Advocates

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr.R.S.Rawal, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **05.10.2018**

DW1 is present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that plaintiff has already moved an application on 3.10.18 for appointment of Local Commissioner for recording of further evidence & this application is likely to be listed on Monday before Hon'ble Court. Learned counsel for plaintiff further submits that after disposal of that application he will further cross examine the witness.

Adjournment opposed.

In the circumstances, matter is adjourned.

List the matter for DE on **26.10.18 at 2pm.**

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 05, 2018/gk