



\$~O-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 606/2018 & I.A. 14007/2018

ALTICOR INC

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Pravin Anand and Ms.Rashi
Punia, Advocates

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Kuljeet Rawal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **10.10.2018**

Arguments partly heard.

List for continuation of the arguments on 26th October, 2018.

The competent officers/authorised representative of both the parties shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing with complete instructions.

Learned counsels for both the parties agree to meet on 22nd October, 2018 at 04:00 PM in the Executive Centre of Delhi High Court Bar Association to make an endeavour to amicably settle the matter.

The date of 26th October, 2018 before the Joint Registrar is cancelled.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

OCTOBER 10, 2018/ds