

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 606/2018, CCP(O) 88/2011 & IA 14007/2018
ALTICOR INC Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Chetan Sharma, Proxy Counsel

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR Defendants
Through: Mr.Manoj Kr. Sharma, Proxy Counsel

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **04.11.2019**

As the Advocates are abstaining from work in view of the call of strike given by the Bar Association, renotify on 18th February, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 04, 2019/ bh