



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 606/2018**

ALTICOR INC

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra and Ms. Richa Bhargava, Advs.

Versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% 08.02.2022

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

I.A. 2151/2022 (of D-2 under Section 151 CPC for directions)

1. Issue notice.
2. Ms. Tusha Malhotra, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/plaintiff and seeks time to file reply. The same be filed within three weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Issue notice to the remaining non-applicant/defendant No.1 by all permissible modes, returnable before the Joint Registrar.
4. The non-applicant/defendant No.1 may also file a reply within two weeks from the receipt of notice of this application with an advance copy to the opposite side.
5. Rejoinder(s) to the reply(ies), if any be filed by the applicant/defendant No.2 within two weeks thereafter.



6. List before the Joint Registrar on 7th April, 2022 for completion of service and pleadings in this application.
7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J.

FEBRUARY 8, 2022

'bs'