



\$~8 (2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 606/2018, CC 88/2011 & I.A. 14007/2018

ALTICOR INC Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Richa Bhargava, Advocate.

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **25.03.2022**

I.A. 2151/2022 (On behalf of Defendant No.2 under Section 151 of CPC)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff submits that reply to the application has been filed, however, the same is lying under objection, since it has been filed beyond the time granted by the Court.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants has no objection to the delay being condoned. Accordingly, delay of 24 days in filing the reply is condoned. Reply is taken on record.

Registry is directed to place the reply on record.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed, before the next date of hearing.

List before learned Joint Registrar on 07.04.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 25, 2022/rk