



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 606/2018**

ALTICOR INC

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Richa Bhargava and Ms.Yamini
Jaswal, Advs. (through VC) (Mob
No. 9878096700, Email ID:
yamini@anandandanand.com

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR Defendants

Through: Mr.Rajesh Rawal and Mr.Aditya
Joshi, Advs. for D2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.05.2022

**IA no. 2151/2022 (moved by defendant no.2 under section 151 CPC
seeking direction)**

Reply already filed.

Learned counsel for defendant no.2 seeks time to file rejoinder. Let
the same be filed within four weeks positively.

List the matter for completion of pleadings qua the IA on **29.07.2022**.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2022

neelam