



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 606/2018
ALTICOR INC

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Richa Bhargava,
Advocate (VC)

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Vikram Alung,
Advocate for D-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER
12.01.2023

%

I.A no. 2151/2022 filed by defendant no. 2 under section 151
CPC seeking direction.

Rejoinder still not re-filed by defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 seeks some more time to file the rejoinder. Let the same be filed as last opportunity with advance copy to opposite party.

PF not filed for service of defendant no. 1. Let fresh notice be issued to defendant no. 1 / non-applicant on filing of PF through all permissible modes, returnable on next date of hearing.

Put up for service / completion of pleadings on 27.02.2023.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 12, 2023/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)