



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 606/2018**
ALTICOR INC Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Richa Bhargava (VC),
Advocate

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Kuljeet Rawal, Mr.Vikram
Alung, Advocates for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
20.04.2023

I.A No. 2151/2022 filed by defendant no. 2 under section 151
CPC seeking direction.

Rejoinder filed.

Pleadings stand complete.

The present application has been filed by defendant no. 2
for dismissal of the petition / suit which is beyond the mandate of
this court.

Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on
18.05.2023 for further directions.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 20, 2023/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)