



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 606/2018, I.A. 14007/2018 I.A. 2151/2022**

ALTICOR INC

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Tusha Malhotra & Ms. Tanvi
Bhatnagar. Advs.**

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

08.04.2024

%

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of counsel for defendant. Counsel for plaintiff has no objection in this regard.
2. Accordingly, list on 28th August, 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 8, 2024/sm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any