



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 606/2018 & CCP (O) 88/2011, I.A. Nos. 14007/2018 &  
2151/2022  
ALTICOR INC .....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal with Mr. Aditya  
Joshi and Mr. Askhit David,  
Advocates for defendant no. 1.  
(M): 9811088203  
Ms. Smita Jain with Ms. Apurbaa  
Dutta, Advocates for defendant no.  
2.  
(M): 9818344461  
Email: smita.jain@athenalegal.in

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

% **ORDER**  
**28.08.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing for defendant no. 2 seeks an adjournment in the matter.
2. At request, list on 02<sup>nd</sup> December, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**AUGUST 28, 2024**  
C