



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 606/2018 & CC 88/2011, I.A. 14007/2018, 2151/2022**

ALTICOR INC

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Advocate.**

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANR **.....Defendants**

Through: **Mr. Abhijeet Kr. Pandey, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

20.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties jointly submit that the matter is pending before the learned Mediator and is listed on 01.04.2025.
2. At request, list on 25.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 20, 2025/shivam