



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 606/2018, CCP(O) 88/2011 & I.A. 14007/2018**
ALTICOR INCPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra and Ms. R. Ramya, Advocates.

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANRDefendants
Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advocates for D1.
Mr. Rahul Sahay, Mr. Abhijeet K. Pandey, Ms. Apurbaa Dutta and Mr. Pratham Arora, Advocates for D2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
25.09.2025

%

I.A. 2151/2022

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties have concluded their submissions.
2. Both the Parties shall file their respective Written Submissions along with the case laws and the extract of the relevant documents on which they wish to rely upon, in support of the submissions within a period of four weeks from date.
3. List for further directions on 31.10.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/sms