



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 606/2018, I.A. 14007/2018 & I.A. 2151/2022**

ALTICOR INC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra and Ms. Bhavya Chhabra, Advocates.

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Abhijeet K. Pandey and Ms. Apurbaa Dutta, Advocates.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

1. Ms. Tusha Malhotra, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits, under instructions, that so far as the prayer for damages is concerned, the plaintiff is willing to forgo the same, subject to the suit plaint being read as part and parcel of the record to be read alongwith replication/written statement filed by the plaintiff to the written statement/counter claim filed by the defendant, as also reservation of the right to seek costs of the litigation in case the defendant fails in its counter claim.
2. Ms. Malhotra, learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks and is granted two weeks to file an appropriate application in that regard.
3. Mr. Abhijeet K. Pandey, learned counsel for defendant has serious objection to the same. However, once the application seeking permission is filed, the defendant may take appropriate objections in that regard.
4. List on 30.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/Sumit