



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 606/2018, CCP(O) 88/2011, I.A. 14007/2018 & I.A. 2151/2022

ALTICOR INCPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Chahat Bhatia, Advocate.

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANRDefendants
Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and Mr. Aditya
Joshi, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Abhijeet Pandey and Ms. Apurbaa
Dutta, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff states that on account of the change in the Constituted Attorney, the application seeking withdrawal of the suit has got delayed. She states that an appropriate application seeking substitution of the previous Constituted Attorney shall be filed within two weeks.
2. List again on 12.08.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/anj