



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010598082018
+ **CS(COMM) 606/2018 & CCP(O) 88/2011, I.A. 14007/2018, I.A. 2151/2022**
ALTICOR INCPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand and Ms. Sugandha Yadav and Ms. Chahat Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

DINESH CHANDRA SHAHRA AND ANRDefendants
Through: Mr. Abhijeet Kumar Pandey and Ms. Apurvaa Dutta, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. J. BHAMBHANI

ORDER
12.08.2026

%

Mr. Pravin Anand, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that though the matter is pending since 2011, he is of the view that the matter can be resolved amicably between the parties.

Mr. Abhijeet Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the contesting defendant/defendant No.2 states that though prior attempts of settlement have not worked out, he is not averse to a possible settlement.

In view of the above, re-notify on 19th November 2026.

Counsel for the parties may coordinate a meeting for a possible settlement.

AUGUST 12, 2026/hb

A. J. BHAMBHANI, J